
Missouri Baptist (2-0) -vs- William Carey (Miss.) (0-2)
2015-01-30 at Hattiesburg, MS (Milton Wheeler Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zywicki, Brandon (1)
Loss: Bourgeois, Brandt (1)
HBP: Osnowitz, Maxwell
PB: Nagamine, Austyn, Schlichtig, Brandon, Osnowitz, Maxwell, Boman, Justin, Roundtree, Elisha, Olivera, Orlando, Poupore, Brian, Sweet,
Austin, Hagely, Jared, Murano, Michael, Belair, Charlie, Stockstill, J.D., Buechler, Alex, Chambliss, Jake, Lowe, Nick, Bourgeois, Brandt,
Brown, Wes, Little, Mitch
 
Start: 18:30   Time: 02:45   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Missouri Baptist 0 2 0 0 4 2 1 0 0 9 14 2
William Carey (Miss.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 1

Missouri Baptist 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith, Jeff 3b 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
Zimmerman, Brent ss 5 1 1 2 0 3 0
Olivera, Orlando lf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Roundtree, Elisha rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Hagely, Jared 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pangilinan, Aaron 1b 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Poupore, Brian cf 4 2 2 0 1 1 0
Boman, Justin dh 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
    Schlichtig, Brandon 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Nagamine, Austyn c 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Greminger, Tyler 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Collazo, Aaron 2b 4 0 3 0 0 1 0
Zywicki, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Murano, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Osnowitz, Maxwell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sweet, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 9 14 7 2 14 0

HR: Zimmerman, Brent (1)
SF: Nagamine, Austyn (1)
SB: Smith, Jeff (1); Collazo, Aaron (1); Poupore, Brian (3);
Pangilinan, Aaron (1); Greminger, Tyler (1)
E: Zywicki, Brandon (1); Greminger, Tyler (1)
CI: Schlichtig, Brandon (); Osnowitz, Maxwell (); Boman, Justin ();
Roundtree, Elisha (); Olivera, Orlando (); Poupore, Brian (); Sweet,
Austin (); Hagely, Jared (); Murano, Michael ()

William Carey (Miss.) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
James, Tyler 2b 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
Wells, Michael c 3 0 2 0 2 0 0
    Belair, Charlie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lowe, Nick dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Cedeno, Ramon 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Jordan, Laine 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Barkurn, Larson 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Miller, Chris lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Brown, Wes ss 4 0 0 0 0 4 0
Buechler, Alex rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Anderson, Jordan cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Bourgeois, Brandt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stockstill, J.D. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chambliss, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Little, Mitch 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 1 7 0 4 13 0

2B: Wells, Michael (1)
HBP: Cedeno, Ramon (1)
E: James, Tyler (1)
CI: Belair, Charlie (); Stockstill, J.D. (); Buechler, Alex (); Chambliss,
Jake (); Lowe, Nick (); Bourgeois, Brandt (); Brown, Wes (); Little,
Mitch ()

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zywicki, Brandon (W, 1) 5.1 4 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 20 22 0 9 73
Murano, Michael 1.2 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 7 8 0 1 31
Osnowitz, Maxwell 1.0 1 1 1 1 3 2 0 1 0 4 5 0 0 29
Sweet, Austin 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 14
Totals 7 1 1 4 13 3 0 1 0 35 39 0 11 147

William Carey (Miss.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bourgeois, Brandt (L, 1) 4.1 6 5 3 0 7 1 0 0 0 18 19 1 3 76
Stockstill, J.D. 1.0 2 3 2 2 3 0 1 0 0 5 7 0 0 30
Chambliss, Jake 1.2 4 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 0 33
Barkurn, Larson 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 7 7 0 1 24
Totals 14 9 6 2 14 2 1 0 0 39 42 2 4 163



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Missouri Baptist - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Jeff Smith grounded out to first(3) 0 0
Brent Zimmerman struck out swinging 0 0
Orlando Olivera grounded out to second(4-3) 0 0

William Carey (Miss.) - Bottom of 1st Away Score Home Score
Tyler JAMES bunted and was out at first (2-3) 0 0
Michael WELLS reached on a walk 0 0
BELAIR pinch running for WELLS 0 0
Nick LOWE struck out looking 0 0
Ramon CEDENO reached first on the fielder's choice 0 0
Charlie BELAIR was forced out(5-4) 0 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
WELLS came in to play C, BELAIR goes out 0 0
Elisha Roundtree struck out swinging 0 0
Aaron Pangilinan singled to shallow left 0 0
Brian Poupore singled to deep right-center 0 0
Aaron Pangilinan advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 0
Brian Poupore advanced to second, on a stolen base 0 0
Justin Boman struck out swinging 0 0
Justin Boman struck out, but advanced on Brandt BOURGEOIS' wild pitch 0 0
Aaron Pangilinan Scored, on a stolen base 1 0
Brian Poupore advanced to third, on a stolen base 1 0
Austyn Nagamine hit a sacrifice fly to right-center(8) 1 0
Brian Poupore Scored, on the batted ball 2 0
Aaron Collazo struck out looking 2 0

William Carey (Miss.) - Bottom of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Larson BARKURN grounded out to short(6-3) 2 0
Chris MILLER singled to the infield 2 0
Chris MILLER advanced to second, on Brandon Zywicki's wild throw(E1) 2 0
Wes BROWN struck out swinging 2 0
Alex BUECHLER grounded out to first(3) 2 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Jeff Smith flied out to deep left(7) 2 0
Brent Zimmerman grounded out to second(4-3) 2 0
Orlando Olivera struck out looking 2 0

William Carey (Miss.) - Bottom of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Jordan ANDERSON grounded out to third(5-3) 2 0
Tyler JAMES struck out looking 2 0
Michael WELLS singled to left-center 2 0
Nick LOWE grounded out to short(6-3) 2 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Elisha Roundtree struck out swinging 2 0
Aaron Pangilinan popped out shallow down the RF line(3) 2 0
Brian Poupore struck out swinging 2 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

William Carey (Miss.) - Bottom of 4th Away Score Home Score
Ramon CEDENO grounded out to second(4-3) 2 0
Larson BARKURN reached on a walk 2 0
Chris MILLER struck out swinging 2 0
Wes BROWN struck out swinging 2 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Justin Boman singled, thru the hole at SS 2 0
Austyn Nagamine bunted and reached on a base hit 2 0
Justin Boman advanced to second, on the batted ball 2 0
Greminger pinch running for Nagamine 2 0
Aaron Collazo bunted and reached on a base hit 2 0
Justin Boman advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 0
Tyler Greminger advanced to second, on the batted ball 2 0
Jeff Smith singled to center 2 0
Justin Boman Scored, on the batted ball 3 0
Tyler Greminger Scored, on the batted ball 4 0
Aaron Collazo advanced to second, on the batted ball 4 0
Aaron Collazo was out overran the base(8-3-5) 4 0
STOCKSTILL now in to pitch, replacing BOURGEOIS 4 0
Jeff Smith advanced to second, on a stolen base 4 0
Brent Zimmerman hit a 2 run home run, over the left field fence on a 3-1 count 4 0
Jeff Smith Scored, on the batted ball 5 0
Orlando Olivera struck out swinging 5 0
Elisha Roundtree reached on a walk 5 0
Elisha Roundtree advanced to second 5 0
Aaron Pangilinan struck out looking 5 0

William Carey (Miss.) - Bottom of 5th Away Score Home Score
Nagamine came in to play C, Greminger goes out 5 0
Alex BUECHLER grounded out to second(4-3) 5 0
Jordan ANDERSON struck out looking 5 0
Tyler JAMES grounded out to short(6-3) 5 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Brian Poupore reached on a walk 5 0
Brian Poupore advanced to second, on a stolen base 5 0
Justin Boman struck out swinging 5 0
Austyn Nagamine singled to center 5 0
Brian Poupore Scored, on the batted ball 6 0
Greminger pinch running for Nagamine 6 0
CHAMBLISS now in to pitch, replacing STOCKSTILL 6 0
Tyler Greminger advanced to second, on Tyler JAMES' dropped fly(E4) 6 0
Aaron Collazo singled to right 6 0
Tyler Greminger advanced to third, on the batted ball 6 0
Jeff Smith struck out swinging 6 0
Aaron Collazo advanced to second, on a stolen base 6 0
Tyler Greminger Scored, on a stolen base 7 0
Brent Zimmerman struck out looking 7 0

William Carey (Miss.) - Bottom of 6th Away Score Home Score
Nagamine came in to play C, Greminger goes out 7 0
Michael WELLS grounded out to second(4-1) 7 0
Nick LOWE singled to left 7 0
Ramon CEDENO singled to shallow right 7 0
Nick LOWE advanced to second, on the batted ball 7 0



Murano now in to pitch, replacing Zywicki 7 0
Larson BARKURN popped out to the infield(6) 7 0
Nick LOWE advanced to third 7 0
Ramon CEDENO advanced to second 7 0
Chris MILLER grounded out to third(5-3) 7 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Orlando Olivera singled to short 7 0
Elisha Roundtree flied out to left(7) 7 0
Aaron Pangilinan struck out swinging 7 0
Brian Poupore singled to right 7 0
Orlando Olivera advanced to second, on the batted ball 7 0
Greminger pinch running for Poupore. Schlichtig pinch hitting for Boman 7 0
Brandon Schlichtig singled, thru the hole at SS 7 0
Orlando Olivera Scored, on the batted ball 8 0
Tyler Greminger advanced to second, on the batted ball 8 0
Austyn Nagamine lined out to left(7) 8 0

William Carey (Miss.) - Bottom of 7th Away Score Home Score
Poupore came in to play CF, Olivera goes out. Greminger moves to LF. Schlichtig moves to DH 8 0
Wes BROWN struck out swinging 8 0
Alex BUECHLER reached base on Tyler Greminger's dropped fly(E7) 8 0
Jordan ANDERSON struck out swinging 8 0
Tyler JAMES singled to the infield 8 0
Alex BUECHLER advanced to third, on the batted ball 8 0
Michael WELLS reached on a walk 8 0
Tyler JAMES advanced to second 8 0
Nick LOWE struck out looking 8 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
LITTLE came in to play 3B, CHAMBLISS goes out. BARKURN moves to P 8 0
Aaron Collazo singled to center 8 0
Jeff Smith singled to left 8 0
Aaron Collazo advanced to second, on the batted ball 8 0
Brent Zimmerman struck out swinging 8 0
Greminger 8 0
Tyler Greminger lined out to left(7) 8 0
Aaron Collazo advanced to third 8 0
Aaron Collazo was out stretching(2-1) 8 0

William Carey (Miss.) - Bottom of 8th Away Score Home Score
Greminger moves to LF 8 0
Osnowitz now in to pitch, replacing Murano 8 0
Ramon CEDENO hit by pitch 8 0
Ramon CEDENO advanced to second 8 0
Larson BARKURN singled to shallow left 8 0
Ramon CEDENO advanced to third, on the batted ball 8 0
Chris MILLER struck out swinging 8 0
Ramon CEDENO Scored 8 1
Larson BARKURN advanced to second 8 1
BELAIR pinch running for BARKURN 8 1
Wes BROWN struck out looking 8 1
Alex BUECHLER reached on a walk 8 1
Charlie BELAIR advanced to third 8 1
Alex BUECHLER advanced to second 8 1
Jordan ANDERSON struck out swinging 8 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 9th Away Score Home Score
BARKURN now in to pitch, replacing BELAIR 8 1
Hagely pinch hitting for Roundtree 8 1
Jared Hagely grounded out, thru the hole at 2nd base(4-3) 8 1
JORDAN came in to play 1B, CEDENO goes out 8 1
Aaron Pangilinan popped out to second(4) 8 1
Brian Poupore popped out to the infield(3) 8 1

William Carey (Miss.) - Bottom of 9th Away Score Home Score
Hagely moves to RF 8 1
Sweet now in to pitch, replacing Osnowitz 8 1
Tyler JAMES struck out looking 8 1
Michael WELLS doubled to deep right-center 8 1
BELAIR pinch running for WELLS. LOWE 8 1
Mitch LITTLE grounded out to third(5-3) 8 1
Laine JORDAN lined out to second(4) 8 1


